Immanuel Lutheran High School
Opening Weekend 2018-2019

Saturday, August 18, 2018

12:00
12:30-2:30
12:30-3:00
12:30-4:00
1:00-2:00
2:00-2:30
2:30-3:00
4:30-4:45
4:45-5:15
6:30

noon
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm

Dormitories Open

10-12"™ Grade Course Selection*
Athletic & Medical Forms**

Office Open for Payments & Forms
Parent Orientation**

Financial Information Meeting**
9* Grade Student & Parent Mtg**
Set Up Gym for Opening Service
Supper

Worship Service

Sunday, August 19, 2018

7:30
8:35
9:00
11:45-12:15

12:15-2:15
12:15-2:45
12:15-2:45
12:45-1:45
12:45-2:45
1:45-2:15

2:15-2:45

3:00-3:30
3:30-3:45
4:00-4:30
4:00-5:00
4:30-5:00
4:45-5:15
6:00-6:30
6:35-6:45
6:45-8:15
8:15
10:00
10:30

am
am
am

pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm

Breakfast

Student Bus Leaves for Messiah
Worship Service

Lunch

10-12" Grade Course Selection*
Athletic & Medical Forms**

Office Open for Payments & Forms
Parent Orientation**

Work-study Meeting

Financial Information Meeting **
9 Grade Student & Parent Mtg**

Opening Service

9th Grade Help Put Away Chairs
Piano Student Orientation

Office Open for Payments & Forms
Volleyball sign-up

Supper

Nonresident High School Orientation
Chapel

All High School Orientation
Resident High School Orientation
Bedtime for Resident 9-10" Grade
Bedtime for Resident 11-12*" Grade

Monday, August 20, 2018

7:40

am

Classes begin

Academic Center 101 (Prof. Gullerud’s Office)
AC Reception Area (Prof. Kranz, Mrs. Johannes)
AC Reception Desk (Mrs. Pfeiffer, Mrs. Lau)
Academic Center 121 (Prof. Sullivan)

Academic Center 122 (Mr. Sandeen)

Academic Center 123 (Prof. Gullerud)

Gym (Staff)

Dining Hall

Messiah Lutheran Church

Dining Hall

Lower Parking Lot
Messiah Lutheran Church
Dining Hall

Academic Center 101 (Prof. Gullerud’s Office)
AC Reception Area (Prof. Kranz, Mrs. Johannes)
AC Reception Desk (Mrs. Pfeiffer, Mrs. Lau)
Academic Center 121 (Prof. Sullivan)

Dining Hall (Mr. Heinze, Mrs. Sydow)
Academic Center 122 (Mr. Sandeen)
Academic Center 123 (Prof. Gullerud)

Gym

Gym

Academic Center 121 (Parents are welcome)
AC Reception Desk (Mrs. Pfeiffer, Mrs. Lau)
Prof. Lau’s Office in Commons

Dining Hall

Boys in North Hall / Girls in South Hall
Gym

Gym

Boys in Gym / Girls in Dining Hall

* Not required if your course selection form has already been approved by Prof. Gullerud.
** Duplicate meetings on Saturday and Sunday for your convenience.
BOLD indicates mandatory meetings. Attendance will be taken.

Updated 6/29/18



