Immanuel Lutheran High School

Opening Weekend 2018-2019



Saturday, August 18, 2018

12:00	noon	Dormitories Open	
12:30-2:30	pm	10-12 th Grade Course Selection*	Academic Center 101 (Prof. Gullerud's Office)
12:30-3:00	pm	Athletic & Medical Forms**	AC Reception Area (Prof. Kranz, Mrs. Johannes)
12:30-4:00	pm	Office Open for Payments & Forms	AC Reception Desk (Mrs. Pfeiffer, Mrs. Lau)
1:00-2:00	pm	Parent Orientation**	Academic Center 121 (Prof. Sullivan)
2:00-2:30	pm	Financial Information Meeting**	Academic Center 122 (Mr. Sandeen)
2:30-3:00	pm	9 th Grade Student & Parent Mtg**	Academic Center 123 (Prof. Gullerud)
4:30-4:45	pm	Set Up Gym for Opening Service	Gym (Staff)
4:45-5:15	pm	Supper	Dining Hall
6:30	pm	Worship Service	Messiah Lutheran Church

Sunday, August 19, 2018

7:30	am	Breakfast	Dining Hall
8:35	am	Student Bus Leaves for Messiah	Lower Parking Lot
9:00	am	Worship Service	Messiah Lutheran Church
11:45-12:15		Lunch	Dining Hall
12:15-2:15	pm	10-12 th Grade Course Selection*	Academic Center 101 (Prof. Gullerud's Office)
12:15-2:45	pm	Athletic & Medical Forms**	AC Reception Area (Prof. Kranz, Mrs. Johannes)
12:15-2:45	pm	Office Open for Payments & Forms	AC Reception Desk (Mrs. Pfeiffer, Mrs. Lau)
12:45-1:45	pm	Parent Orientation**	Academic Center 121 (Prof. Sullivan)
12:45-2:45	pm	Work-study Meeting	Dining Hall (Mr. Heinze, Mrs. Sydow)
1:45-2:15	pm	Financial Information Meeting **	Academic Center 122 (Mr. Sandeen)
2:15-2:45	pm	9 th Grade Student & Parent Mtg**	Academic Center 123 (Prof. Gullerud)
3:00-3:30	pm	Opening Service	Gym
3:00-3:30 3:30-3:45	pm pm	Opening Service 9th Grade Help Put Away Chairs	Gym Gym
	•		•
3:30-3:45	pm	9th Grade Help Put Away Chairs	Gym
3:30-3:45 4:00-4:30	pm pm	9th Grade Help Put Away Chairs Piano Student Orientation	Gym Academic Center 121 (Parents are welcome)
3:30-3:45 4:00-4:30 4:00-5:00	pm pm pm	9th Grade Help Put Away Chairs Piano Student Orientation Office Open for Payments & Forms	Gym Academic Center 121 (Parents are welcome) AC Reception Desk (Mrs. Pfeiffer, Mrs. Lau)
3:30-3:45 4:00-4:30 4:00-5:00 4:30-5:00	pm pm pm pm	9th Grade Help Put Away Chairs Piano Student Orientation Office Open for Payments & Forms Volleyball sign-up	Gym Academic Center 121 (Parents are welcome) AC Reception Desk (Mrs. Pfeiffer, Mrs. Lau) Prof. Lau's Office in Commons
3:30-3:45 4:00-4:30 4:00-5:00 4:30-5:00 4:45-5:15	pm pm pm pm pm	9th Grade Help Put Away Chairs Piano Student Orientation Office Open for Payments & Forms Volleyball sign-up Supper	Gym Academic Center 121 (Parents are welcome) AC Reception Desk (Mrs. Pfeiffer, Mrs. Lau) Prof. Lau's Office in Commons Dining Hall
3:30-3:45 4:00-4:30 4:00-5:00 4:30-5:00 4:45-5:15 6:00-6:30	pm pm pm pm pm pm	9th Grade Help Put Away Chairs Piano Student Orientation Office Open for Payments & Forms Volleyball sign-up Supper Nonresident High School Orientation	Gym Academic Center 121 (Parents are welcome) AC Reception Desk (Mrs. Pfeiffer, Mrs. Lau) Prof. Lau's Office in Commons Dining Hall Boys in North Hall / Girls in South Hall
3:30-3:45 4:00-4:30 4:00-5:00 4:30-5:00 4:45-5:15 6:00-6:30 6:35-6:45	pm pm pm pm pm pm	9th Grade Help Put Away Chairs Piano Student Orientation Office Open for Payments & Forms Volleyball sign-up Supper Nonresident High School Orientation Chapel	Gym Academic Center 121 (Parents are welcome) AC Reception Desk (Mrs. Pfeiffer, Mrs. Lau) Prof. Lau's Office in Commons Dining Hall Boys in North Hall / Girls in South Hall Gym
3:30-3:45 4:00-4:30 4:00-5:00 4:30-5:00 4:45-5:15 6:00-6:30 6:35-6:45 6:45-8:15	pm pm pm pm pm pm pm	9th Grade Help Put Away Chairs Piano Student Orientation Office Open for Payments & Forms Volleyball sign-up Supper Nonresident High School Orientation Chapel All High School Orientation	Gym Academic Center 121 (Parents are welcome) AC Reception Desk (Mrs. Pfeiffer, Mrs. Lau) Prof. Lau's Office in Commons Dining Hall Boys in North Hall / Girls in South Hall Gym Gym

Monday, August 20, 2018

7:40 am Classes begin

BOLD indicates mandatory meetings. Attendance will be taken.

Updated 6/29/18

^{*} Not required if your course selection form has already been approved by Prof. Gullerud.

^{**} Duplicate meetings on Saturday and Sunday for your convenience.